CH \$65.00 031728 0983334

Sent By: Chistie, Parker & Hale;

Docket No. 49094/GSL/B185

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original di

	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sunlite Casual Furniture, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PNC Bank, National Association	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other: ☐ Existis Under Laws of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: No	Street Address: 249 5th Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2709 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Existis Under Laws of	
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Assignment Morger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Certificate of Termination of Security Interest		
Execution Date: September 10, 2002		
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(8) 983,334 2,177,118 nal numbers attached? No	
	(C. m.) 1 (C.)	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved 2	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Gregory S. Lampert	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 	
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregopy of the original document. Date: June 23, 2003	By Name: Gregory S. Lampert Total number of pages including cover sheer, attachments, and document:	

LDB PAS511427.1-*-06/23/03 10:54 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0891 FORM PTO-1594

01-31-2003 MAN COMBINATION OF THE PARTY OF 102353369

Docket No. 49094/GSL/B185

REC

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party(ics): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1-29-03 Sunlite Casual Furniture, Inc. Name: PNC Bank, National Association 249 5th Avenue Street Address: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2709 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Corporation Association Other General Partnership Exists Under Laws of Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No Exists Under Laws of If assignce is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic 3. Name of conveyance: representative designation is attached: Assignment Merger (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Change of Name Execution Date: 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Please return the recorded document and address all Total number of applications or 2 registrations involved..... correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP \$ 65,00 Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to **Deposit Account No. 03-1728**, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket Attention: Gregory S. Lampert number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. **10.** □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortgation is true and correspond to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortgation is true and correspond to the best of my knowledge and belief. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 22, 2003 Mame: Gregor 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, 5 attachments, and document:

LDR PAS461753 1-7-1/22/03 9:27 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0892 FORM PTO-1594

9.24.02

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE CT

Docket No. 49094/GSL/B185

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Sunlite Casual Furniture, Inc.	Name: PNC Bank, National Association		
	Street Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship Massociation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: ☐ Exists Under Laws of If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
3. Name of conveyance:	representative designation is attached:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Certificate of Termination of Security Interest	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: September 10, 2002	93 		
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 983,334 2,177,118 26 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 7		
Additional numbers attached? No			
5. Please return the recorded document and address ali correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved.		
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Gregory S. Lampert 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a difference original document. Date: September 18, 2002 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231_ON PATENT. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231_ON SIGNATURE 1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 3			

GSL/mmf

MMF PAS461753.1-=-9/18/02 2:55 PM

TRADEMARK ## REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0893

CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

THIS CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION is made and delivered this 13th day of August, 2002, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC").

WHEREAS, PNC and SUNLITE CASUAL FURNITURE, INC. ("Sunlite") entered into that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks) dated as of April 10, 2000, in connection with that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2000 (collectively, the "Loan Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreements, as part of the consideration for the loan granted to Sunlite by PNC, PNC was granted a security interest in the trademarks owned by Sunlite set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks")

WHEREAS, as a result of Sunlite's default under the Loan Agreements, PNC exercised its rights to the collateral, including without limitation, the Marks pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreements;

WHEREAS, as a result of such default, all right, title and interest of Sunlite in and to the Marks transferred to PNC in accordance with the terms of the Assignment;

WHEREAS, PNC intends to enter into an agreement to sell all right, title and interest to the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC hereby terminates any and all security interest held by PNC in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION on the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BODY GLOVE	983,334	May 7, 1974
HORIZON	2,177,118	July 28, 1998
MOLLA	1,876,679	January 31, 1995
TRADEWINDS and Design	1,876,678	January 31, 1995

289978

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0895